



CORRIGENDUM

With reference to tender no: AIIMS/Pat/Tender/2016/PaediatricSur/Defibrillator/348 dated 14/7/2017, regarding Supply & Installation of Portable Cardiac Monitor/Defibrillator for Department of Paediatric Surgery at AIIMS Patna, a pre-bid meeting was held on 21/07/2017 in committee hall, medical college building, AIIMS Patna.

The issue raised by the firms were discussed and the committee recommends for the following corrigendum to be issued:-

1. **In Technical Specification Line 5 on Page 36-** Screen size should be 10 Inch of less.
2. **In Technical Specification Line 12 on Page 36-**Wave form display should be replaced by Parameters 6 or less.
3. **In Technical Specification Line 4 on Page 36-**Screen should be Touch Screen/Knob facility
4. **In Technical Specification Line 4 on Page 36-**Overdrive will be omitted

sd/=

**Faculty In-charge
Procurement Cell
AIIMS, Patna**